State of Cklahoma McCurtain Co.. S8
This instrument was filed for record

o'clz ‘ir

SEP 14 2015

and duly recorded in book_
{%?E.’\ S. BRYAN. Ccun
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD °”
2015-2016
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS

AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE

FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 F | L E D

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD s
THE COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN Auditor g Ins
STATE OF OKLAHOMA Pector

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than
August 17 for all Counties. After approval by the Excise Board and the levies are made, both statements should be
signed by the appropriate Board Members. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector,
2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., State Capitol, Room 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73105. If publication may not be had by date
required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

THE 2015-2016 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL
STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

PREPARED BY Wade Patterson
SUBMITTED TO THE MCCURTAIN COUNTY
EXCISE BOARD THIS 15 DAY OF ,dgj,df’ 2015

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD

Member

GaunS | 3@%@’)’\

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity ;;ez‘ugr%nL Board, 45 { & 3| ﬁg###a@fx###########
’-'r”.l"\ 8 mms a
% Sty f(’ ﬂumtor N/
(e
G (&

S?PZQzZ'Z-\i’



Page |

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
OF
MCCURTAIN COUNTY
2015-2016
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

MCCURTAIN COUNTY, EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN, ss:

To the County Excise Board of said County and State, Greeting:-

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. Section 3002, we submit herewith for your consideration, the within statement of the fiscal
condition of the Emergency Medical Service Board, County of McCurtain , State of Oklahoma, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2014 and ending June 30, 2015, together with an itemized statement of the estimated needs thereof for the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2016. The same have been prepared in conformity to Statute, in relation to which be it further
noted that:

1. We, the members of the Emergency Medical Service Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that the statements herein
submitted show the true and correct conditions of the fiscal affairs of said Emergency Medical Service Board for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2015, that said statements comprise a "full and accurate statement of the assessments, receipts and expenditures of
the preceding year, made out in detail under separate heads" as required by 19 O.S. Section 345; that said preparation was had at an
official session of said Board, begun on the first Monday in July, 2015 pursuant to the provisions of 68 O.S. Section 3002,

2. And we further certify that the estimates of the several amounts necessary for current expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2015 and ending June 30, 2016 as shown under "Schedule 8" were prepared and filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board as
of the first Monday in July 2015, that the same have been correctly entered, and that all estimates made are entered as certified by
Department Heads for the respective purposes herein set out. We further certify that the sums requested for salaries of county officers
and the deputies are calculated and based upon authority of salary statutes currently effective and applicable in this county.

3. We further certify that the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem tax, shown on "Schedule 4", may reasonably be
expected to be collected as a revenue during the ensuing fiscal year, and is not in excess of the 90% of the amounts collected for the
same sources during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

e ofthe Coupty Clerk at Idabel, Oklahoma, this ]g day of ,g,(_‘p* ,2015.

4,7!;1/

Member,

&/Lu KQJJZ:?J/L/N

. B
‘)(CUU-’T\S Nyt —
Clerk (J =3

Filed this [.5 day of Jﬂzﬂj , 2015 Secretary and C]erﬁabeExcﬁc“Board McCurtain County, Oklahoma.
/

’J‘»‘.,‘ b

S.A.&I Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 HAHHH R



Page 3

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN

County

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public, Kq ven S- B Tvoan

Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, who being first duly sworn according to law, deposés and says: That he/she
complied with the law by having the financial statement for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, and the estimated

needs and the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem taxes, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015
and ending June 30, 2016 published in one issue of the McCurtain Gazette a legally-qualified newspaper published - of
general circulation, in said county (strike inapplicable phrase) a copy of which together with proof of publication is

herewith attached marked Exhibit "Z" and made a part of hereof.

/Z’t/u &7

County Clerk/

5.

Subscrifed and sworn to before me thisl ay of’

3-711%

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

S.A &1 Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

iR

44
HHitHH

HRHAR



. Proof of Publication

CASENS:
C brtine Gauzt o MeCusiainCotmtyy’
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS JULY 1, 2015- JUNE 30, 2016
BAtmTer—

Ve

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AUTHORITY

<Defondeni~
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Oklahoma SS.
County of McCurtain

Bruce Willingham, of lawful age, being duly sworn and autho-
rized, says that he is publisher of the McCurtain Gazette, a daily
newspaper printed in the City of Idabel, McCurtain County,
~ a, a newspaper qualified to publish legal notices, ad-
~:nts and publications as provided in Section 106 of Title
~1oma Statutes 1961, as amended and complies with all
nirements of the laws of Oklahoma with references to
flications.

notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was
in the regular edition of said newspaper during the
id time of publication and not in supplement, on the
L1 dates:

June 9 20 15

20

.~ 3% Insertion 20
: 5 4% Insertion 20
5% Insertion 20

6* Insertion 20

7" Insertion 20

8" Insertion 20

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of June ,20 15
Wiy,
\\\\\\'l Iy,
S ikling
: eylile
= S OF
% i FOR EFES
PublicZ RoF 0388
Y/ RTAIN &:\\‘\\




Ex.hibit “Y” Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN

We, the members of the Excise Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we have examined the foregoing
estimates of proposed current expenses for the ensuing fiscal year as filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board, and
those directly under, or in contractual relationship with, the Emergency Medical Service Board; we have ascertained from
the Financial Statements submitted therewith the amount of Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand; we have considered the
uncollected ad valorem taxes of the previous year or years; and we have ascertained that the probable Income estimated to
be collected from all sources other than ad valorem taxation may reasonably be expected as a revenue for the ensuing fiscal
year, and that the same does not exceed 90% of the actual collection from such sources for the previous fiscal year.

In so doing, we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon the Excise Board by 68 O.S. 1991 Section 3007, (1)
ascertaining that the financial statements, as to statistics therein contained reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the
fiscal year, or caused the same to be corrected so to show; (2) struck from the estimate of needs so submitted any items not
authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by law any items restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully
expendable therefore; (3) supplemented such estimate, after proper publication, by an estimate of needs prepared by this
Excise Board to make provision for mandatory governmental functions where the estimate submitted wholly failed or was
deemed inadequate to fulfill the mandate of the Constitutions or of the Legislature: (4) computed the total means available

Accordingly, we have and do hereby appropriate the Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand, and the Revenues and Levies
hereinafter set forth for each Fund to the several and specific purposes named in such estimates, by each, to the intent and
purpose that CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNCTIONS shall be first assured and provided for, and
subsequently to provide for Legislative Governmental Functions insofar as to the available Surpluses, Revenues and Levies
will permit; and we have provided also that the Levies are in excess of the amount appropriated to needs after deducting the
surplus cash balance on hand, and Estimated Revenues other than tax, by the percentage and amount or reserve for
delinquent tax as hereinafter set forth, which we have determined in the manner provided by law.

We further certify that we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the
Governing Board of 2014 County, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and after finding the same correct or
having caused the same to be corrected pursuant to 68 O. S. 1991 Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to
fulfill the conditions of Section 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and have made and certified a tax levy
therefor to the extent of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit "Y" (Page 2)
and any other legal deduction, including a reserve of Q1110% for delinquent taxes.

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 HEBHHHRHHERHH BB




09-03-'15 10:44 FROB- HcCurtain Assessor 1-580-286-4365 T-286 P0001/0001 F-366
NS egloli @r0iea-  ASSESS0T'S KEPOIT 10 EXCISe Hoard

Time: 3:06PM McCurtain
Personal Reg! Public Tota! Total Total Valuation
School District Property Estate Service Valugtion Exemptions _ Less Exemgtions
D-1 Rurel %9977 25620353 1,082,269 3,831,569 235,097 359,492
Ganin Cy 6,129 300,367 62443 358909 2783 316,156
{DAT-Forest Gv 2,163,516 590,887 70,681 2825084 924 2824,140
[ Totals for DA Forst Grove 2439622 AT 1,135358 TSGR 278508 6,735,788
D-23 Rural 69,112 1457,309 950,168 2476609 183,850 2.287,749
[ Towis for D23 Glover &2 1AST,309 960,168 2476509 163860 257749
D-37 Rura! 235,861 2,852,189 370,289 3458,139 252811 3205328
IDA37 Derison 198,056 2678281 405,341 3,215,658 188,874 3,000,784
[ Totals for D7 Denlson & 5521450 776,650 6,737,197 s 6,296,112
D46 Ruret 0 8,250 0 8.2%0 0 8,250
[ Totats for D86 Wakson 0 8250 0 325 ) 825
D-72 Ruret 88,341 252,842 477683 2918848 325838 259,010
[ TemETer D72 RolyCreek 341 2352542 arses 299846 258% 2553010
BB9-Lukista 5 2751 m 3533 0 3533
D9Rw 2,868,534 3,160,841 544,043 6603418 394,001 6,209,617
[ Totls for 09 Lukiata 2563539 3,183,532 34,820 6,608,951 334,001 6212958 |
1 Ryrel 33776266 16,272,339 7634372 57.742.967 780,268 58,863,681
MBerton City 63268 421151 108,169 592,586 80,993 511588
Vallant Cly 82125 2359453 812,160 343,738 17563 3,254,104
[ Totmistor k11 Vallant WANET 150838 8814,701 61769, 1043913 60,193,376
113 Rural 780779 284,101 283,167 841,047 N 6.169.204
[ Towlsfor 3 EagleTomn 780,719 2,884,101 2855,167 651,047 21543 6185,208
14 Rural 132,848 3,815,602 622,808 4,571,256 373,019 4,188,237
Smithvile City 1,806 16,718 832 19454 2800 16,554
[ Touls for F14 Smite 134654 352318 375 4,590,710 376910 a8
1139 Rure! 192,038 2430654 638,171 3310853 270,985 3,089,688
Wiight City 15,628 41404 38,302 1,086,334 156,019 . 98
[ Tomis for 19 wiightCity 207568 311205 1026473 3419 270 ~— 3979,188 )
8 Rural 178,662 3,530,955 3202564 8912171 78683 6535488
{DAS-dabe! CTY 2,145,077 _ 15470,662 1444,200 18060028 1,332,344 12,727,685
1 Totals for |5 idabet 233,729 18,001,817 4848844 23912200 1609077 2381713
Haworth Ciy 15,680 288,469 61,691 383,850 65,085 306905
18 Rural 48423 6730837 539,928 7,626,189 602782 8,933,397
[ Tels for V6 Howorth 382,108 TR28328 501,620 TRIODE) 49767 7240502
+71 Rum) 128,21 7533197 2,576,160 10,297,588 442649 9,854,949
| Totals for ¥71 Bathost (Y] T0167 2570480 10,9158 42549 weuse |
BB-74 B-Bow CTY 1211228 10273975 3447400 15,568,603 878,603 15,322,000
174 Rural 7482857 2428867 2939,00 32,880,770 942,400 31,508,370
[ Touhtor k74 Broken Bow 8,760,125 28482 7,355,408 [TY7TY ) 1,513,003 41230310
Total Assessed Viluation: 52,708,265 111,225,452 32,218,793 198,160,610 8,224,301 187,926,209

1, Stan Lyles County Assessor of McCurtain County, Okfahama do certify that the velues as set forth for the above School Districts of

said County are trve and cormect for the year 2015 as centified by the State Board Of Equalization.
Given under my hand this £2D day of Bnacaefs2015 smy..st .B%%&m

T '-.'.. -'. 3
‘74" eopaene ‘é:\'\

’y
2t




CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016
Page 2
[EXHBIL Y ==
|Efount‘y Excise Board's Appropriation EMS Sinking Fund
of Income and Revenue Fund (Exc. Homesteads
Appropriation Approved & Provision Made 2.310.000.00 | S -
Appropriation of Revenues -
Excess of Assets Over Liabilities 1.084,360.00
Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds -
Miscellaneous Estimated Revenues 706.281.00
Est, Value of Surplus Tax in Process -
Sinking Fund Contributions
Surplus Builing Fund Cash
Total Other Than 2014 Tax
[Balance Required

Add 10% for Delinquency 51,935.97
Total Required for 2014 Tax 571,295.68

Il‘REte of Levy Required and Cerfified (in Mills) | 5.04 . 0.00 |

519,359.71

&9 69| 89| 1| | | | en| W] ) | oo

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead
deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2015-2016 is as follov

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCILUDING HOMESTEADS _J
Countv Real Il Personal Public Service | Total

Total Valuation, $ T03,001,151.00 |[ 5 52 708.265.00 |[ § 32,216,793.00 | S187,926,209.00

and thal the assessed valuations nerein certirneda nave been used in compuling the raes oI mill IeVIEs and tne proceeds tereot appropriated
as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the
levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General Fu 0.00 Mills;  Building Fund 0.00 P Sinking Fund 0.00 Mills;  Sub-Total 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Budget Account (Levy Per Applicable Statute) (.00 Mills;
Free Fair Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Library Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 of 1.00 Mill) (.00 Mills;
Cooperative County/City-County Library Budget Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Cemetery (Prior To Aug. 15, 1933) Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/5 of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Public Buildings Budget Account (Not To Exceed 5.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Health Fund (Not To Exceed 2.50 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
Emergency Medical Service ( Not To Exceed 3.00 Mills) 3.04 Mills;
Total County Levies 3.04 Mills;
County Wide Levy For Schools (4.00 Mills) (.00 Mills;
Total County Wide Levy 3.04 Mills;

~and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the County Assessor of said County, in
Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2016 without regard to any protest that may be filed against
any levies, as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at I! HK FL , Oklahoma, this ]S day of S =p7- ny e
4~ { N A/—F/\
— S e LT
‘/’:’f—-:—_—f“' — >,
1 Excise Board Medber ¥ ‘g’; Excise Board Chairman

," “- ) ‘—j
b eV AL){;(MJ% S B pyon
Excise Board Member ’:,?975','\‘;‘40‘:\\\’“ Excise Board Sggretary

STTITIAN

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 B



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

EXHIBIT "E" - - _ _PAGE_I_‘
Echedule 1, Current Balance Sheet - June 30, 2015 — T o |
— _ — Amount ]
SETS:
ash Balance June 30, 2014 3 1,134,211.00
l Investments $ 2,041,041.00
TOTAL ASSETS $ 3,175,252.00
JABILITIES AND RESERVES:
arrants Outstanding $ 49,851.00
eserve for Interest on Warrants $ -
[[Reserves From Schedule 8 3 -
| TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES _ _ $ 49,851.4_
I CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2015 -7 $ 1,084,360.00
L TOTAL LIABI LlABlLlT[ES RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE N $ 1,134,211.00 |
chedule 2, Revenue and Requirements - 2015-2016 _ —
— [ Detail Total
VENUE:
ash Balance June 30, 2014 $ 1,134,211.00
“Cash Fund Balance Transferred From Prior Years $ -
[[Current Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned $ 536,889.00
"Miscellancous Revenue Apportioned 3 1,484,326.00
l TOTAL REVENUE _ _ $ 3,155,426.00 |
EQUIREMENTS: - — ]
laims Paid by Warrants Issued 3 1,773,141.00
"Reserves From Schedule 8 3 -
ulnterest Paid on Warrants 3 -
"}gervc for Interest on Warrants 3 -
| TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $ 1,773,141.00
D: CASH FUND BALANCE AS PER BALANCE SHEET 6-30-2015 $ 1,084,360.00
(L TOTAL REQUIREMENTS AND CASH FUND BALANCE It s 2,857,501.00
[Schedule 3, Cash Fund Balance Analysis - June 30, 2015 Amount_____ ]
[tADDITIONS: |
“Miscellaneous Revenue Collected in Excess of Estimates-Net $ (4,342,002|
"Warrants Estopped, Cancelled or Converted $ .
|[Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Lapsed Appropriations $ 376,431.00
[[Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Lapsed Appropriations $ R
[lad Valorem Tax Collections in Excess of Estimate $ 47,100.51
"Prior Years Ad Valorem Tax $ N
| TOTAL ADDITIONS 3 219.189.51
[bEDUCTIONS:
" Supplemental Appropriations $ -
Cument Tax in Process of Collection $ .
|| TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ILs -
[Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2015 s 1.084.360.00
" Composition of Cash Fund Balance: "
Cash (s 1,084,360.00
||§ash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2015 Iis 1,084,360.00

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Thursday, September 03, 2015



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

EXHIBIT "E"

Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue

2a

SOURCE

2014-2015 ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

ACTUALLY

ESTIMATED

COLLECTED

1000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES

1111 Service Fees

735,393.00

1,472,835.00

1112 Service Fees

1113 Training Fees
1114 Other -

1115 Other -

1116 Other -

1117 Other -

1118 Other -

Bl Bl RSl KN ol gl K20 s )

1119 Other -

1120 Other -

1121 Other -

1122 Other -

1123 Other -

4l B2 N N K7l

1124 Other -

1125 Other -

Total Charges For Services

AL o

735,393.00

Ala el lerlslalmla s

1,472,835.00 |

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

2000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE - LOCAL SOURCES:

2111 Local Contributions

2112 Local Governmental Reimbursements

2113 Local Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue

2114 Other -

2115 Other -

2116 Other -

2117 Other -

2118 Other -

2124 Other -

Total - Local Sources

AlAlARlA AR, | A |

3000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - STATE SOURCES:

3111 County Sales Tax - OTC

3112 Other - OTC

Sub-Total - OTC

3211 State Grants

3212 State Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue

3213 Homestead Exemption Reimbursement

5l El Kl L2 0 gl gl

3214 Additional Homestead Exemption Reimbursement

3215 Other -

3216 Other -

3217 Other -

3218 Other -

wla oo alnlo]lsllatr |-

3219 Other -

3220 Other -

3221 Other -

3222 Other -

3223 Other -

3224 Other -

3225 Other -

Total - State Sources

Al A fr | |r] |0

$

Continued on page 2b
S.A.&1. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

Thursday, September 03, ZOT.;;



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016
P

—_——

2014-2015 ACCOUNT BASIS AND 2015-2016 ACCOUNT

OVER LIMIT OF ENSUING CHARGEABLE ESTIMATED BY APPROVED BY
(UNDER) ESTIMATE INCOME GOVERNING BOARD EXCISE BOARD

1.785.807.00 1,785,807.00

737,442.00 121.25%
B 90.00%
. 90.00%
. 90.00%j S
- 90.60%||

- 90.00%"
. 90.00%)
) 90.00%
90.00%)
. 90.00%)
. 90.00%
- 90.00%)
. 90.00%
. 90.00%
. 90.00%)
737,442.00

Ll K4l

w5 fn

5 o | o
'

0
o | A
)

’

ol LN Eol K70 gl KB el gl
.

1,785,807.00

1,785,807.00

'
Al AR |P|A|PA|A AR |A|B A8 0 ]|A
»

oA |
'
]

Ilwwwmmmmmwmwwmmww
’

- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%f
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%

L gl

o

o

A|A|AR|A|A|A |A 0 |A |~
'

.
ABlrAn|A|lAln|Aa ],
' K
AlAa|lAaln |A|la s s s |6
0

o
0

- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%,
- 90.00%,
. 90.00%
- 90.00%j|
90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%

- 90.00%
- 90.00%;

- 90.00%{| $ -
. 90.00%)] $

. 90.00%|| -
. 90.00%j[ & -
- - HL - -

.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Thursday, September 03, 2015

0
|| |~
.

wr
‘

n

.
s ln | o~

'

Y N Y P
,
o | |
)

P4l
’

W | e
‘

Ala|B|w|A|AlAAlA IR | Al |A|A|N |~
.

o

‘

'
BlA |l ||| AR |RlAIBlAlA |Al|lA]A A
.

Al o
.

Al |



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

EXHIBIT "E*

2b

e ————
— —_————

“ Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue

SOURCE
Continued from page 2a

2014-2015 ACCOUNT
AMOUNT | ACTUALLY
_ESTIMATED [ COLLECTED

4000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - FEDERAL SOURCES:

4111 Federal Grants

==
o

4112 Reimbursement - Federal

4113 Federal Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue

4114 Other -

4115 Other -

4116 Other -

'

4117 Other -

4118 Other -

|

4119 Other -

'

4120 Other -

4121 Other -

4122 Other -

4123 Other -

4124 Other -

4125 Other -

4126 Other -

4127 Other -

4128 Other -

Total Federal Sources

Grand Total Intergovernmental Revenues

'
'

735,393.00

5000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE:

5111 Interest on Investments

2.500.00 1,437.00

5112 Rental or Lease of Property

5113 Sale of Property

5114 Subscription Sales (Memberships)

5115 Insurance Recoveries

5116 Insurance Reimbursement

5117 Retum Check Charges

5118 Utility Reimbursements

5119 Vending Machine Commissions

v | s R s R
.

5120 Other Concessions

5121 Other - Miscellaneous Income

13.333.00 10,034.00

5122 Other -

5123 Other -

[ BN Rl 2

5124 Other -

5125 Other -

5126 Other -

5127 Other -

'
LS Ml
'

5128 Other -

’
[7:3
'

5129 Other -

5130 Other -

5131 Other -

5132 Other -

'
.

Total Miscellaneous Revenue

15,833.00

(2}

11,491.00

| 6000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:

I 6111 Contributions from Other Funds

T —

| Grand Total Health Fund

L] wn Alon|r || Al |lm =z lAmlE |l |s)a)s o |l |le | | !lweﬂ%%iﬁwsﬁ‘ﬁm‘iiﬁ

751,226.00 || $ [ ,484.326.0(1_‘

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

Thursday, September 03, 2015



’ EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

— __ _ __ 4?_:1_4_];2_bl

2014-2015 ACCOUNT | BASIS AND 2015-2016 ACCOUNT I
OVER || LIMIT OF ENSUING CHARGEABLE ESTIMATED BY APPROVEDBY ||
(UNDER) L ESTIMATE INCOME GOVERNING BOARD EXCISE BOARD ||

- 90.00%,
- 90.00%}
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%;
- 90.00%;
- 90.00%;
90.00%;
- 90.00%;
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%;
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%

o |en |

@ |on o i |0 |

LSl R 28 gl

&l o
'

1,785,807.00

Al |||l ||A A A |R|AA|B|A]B]IA
0
'
Al Bl || |AlA AR AP | AR |R|A |8
'

1,785,807.00

1,500.00

(1,043.00)] 102.95%
- 90.00%)
. 90.00%)
- 90.00%)
- 90.00%)
- 90.00%)
. 90.00%)
. 90.00%
- 90.00%
. 90.00%)
(3,299.00 33.22%

1,500.00

o e | | |7

il ||l e v o o
.

333300 3,333.00

- 90.00%)

- 90.00%
- 90.00%;

- 90.00%|

- 90.00%;
- 90.00%]
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%
- 90.00%

(4,342.00)
I

$ - 90.00%j $

$ (4.342.002" $ - $ 1,790,640.00 || $ 1,790,640.00
S.A.&l. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Thursday, September 03, 2015

Ll Ul ESH EGl N BVl gl BPSR PUN K2l RN B

sl Tl P4l PSR K2 15N RV RV

W |on |

Al Al |la|lA|lB Rl ||

Al AR | A |AAlB AR A|AAlR RO ]| A

ALl | |on ln

4,833.00 4,833.00

(-]
o
1

Lé
o
0




’ EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

EXHIBIT "E" ___3
[Schedule 5, Expenditures Emergenc penditures Emergency Medical Fund Cash Accounts of Current and All Prior Years _
"CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS ____ — — 2014-2015
Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-2014 s 36.256.00
Cash Fund Balance Transferred Out || $ N
Cash Fund Balance Transferred In 3 -
Adjusted Cash Balance $ 836,286.00
Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned To Year In Caption $ 536,889.00
Miscellaneous Revenue (Schedule 4) 3 1,484,326.00
Cash Fund Balance Forward From Preceding Year $ -
Prior Expenditures Recovered $ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 2,021,215.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE $ 2,857,501.00
Warrants of Year in Caption $ 1,723,290.00
Interest Paid Thereon $ -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 1,723,290.00
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30,2015 - $ 1,134,211.00
Reserve for Warrants Outstanding - - $ " 49,851.00]
Reserve for Interest on Warrants $ .
Reserves From Schedule 8 $ .
TOTAL LIABILITES AND RESERVE 4“ $ 49,851.00
DEFICIT: (Red Figure) [l s .
CASH BALANCE FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING YEAR - s 1,084,360.00

Schedule 6, Emergency Medical Fund Warrant Account of Current and All Prior Years

CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS

|
TOTAL |

Warrants Outstanding 6-30-2014 of Year in Caption $ 72,272.00]
Warrants Registered During Year $ 1,760,869.00 |
TOTAL _ $ 1,773,141.00 |
Warrants Paid During Year T $ 1,723,290.00
Warrants Converted to Bonds or Judgements $ - "
Warrants Cancelled $ -
Warrants Estopped by Statute $ -
TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED $ 1,723,290.00 |
BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2015 3 49,851.00]
[ Schedule 7, 2014 Ad Valorem Tax Account
[2014 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board g 177.226.008 00 3.040 Mills Amount
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified $ 538,767.34
Additions: $ -
Deductions: S -
Gross Balance Tax 3 538,767.34
Less Reserve for Delingent Tax $ 48,978.8ql
Reserve for Protest Pending
Balance Available Tax 3 489,788.49
Deduct 2014 Tax Apportioned $ 536,480.00
Net Balance 2014 Tax in Process of Collection or $ -
Excess Collections $ 47,100.51

S.A.&I Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

Thursday, September 03, 2015



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

Page 3

,—_|Sc hedule 5, (Continued) —

20132014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009 TOTAL

$ - [ B B - [s —Is - |[s 836,286.00
$ - |Is - s $ - ls R E - IIs -
$ - s - |Is - s - 1Is - Iis $ -

$ - s - s - s - |Is - s - IIs 836,286.00

$ - s - |Is $ - s - s - l's 536,889.00

$ - s B - s - s - s - s 1,484,326.00

$ - s - s - s - Is B - s -

$ N E - Iis $ - s - s - |Is .

$ - |is - s - |is - s - |Is - I's 2,021,215.00

$ - s - |Is - s - s - |Is - Iis 2,857,501.00

$ - IIs - |Is - s - |is - s - |'s 1,723,290.00
$ - Is - s - ls S S $ -

$ - |is - s - s - |is - s - s 1,723,290.00

$ - s - IIs B B - s - IIs 1,134,211.00

3 - s - s ~ s - s - [s - s 49,851.00

$ - ils - s $ - s s - s .

$ - |ts - |Is - s - s - s - s -

$ - “? - |Is - |Is - s - IIs - IIs 49,851.00

$ - s - s - s - s - s $ -

$ - s - |Is - I - is - _|is - s 1,084,360.00

Schedule 6, (Continued) - I - 1

20142015 2013-2014_ 2012-2013 20112012 20102011 2009-2010 2008-2009

5 72,272.00 [ s B B - s B ]

s 1.700.869.00 | § - s s - l's $ - s A

s 1,773,14.00][ S - s - |Is - s - |Is - II's -

$ 1.723,290.00 || $ - b - S $ - S - S -

$ - s - s s 5 § - |I's .

$ B B $ - s - s s ]

$ - |ls - |Is 5 S S $ .

s 1,723,290.00]| - Iis - s - s - s - s -
s 49,851.00 Fs‘ﬂ_ - [s - s - s - s - s -]
| Schedute 9, Emergeﬁ?y Medical Fund Investments _ —

Investments ~ LIQUIDATIONS [ Bamed Investments

INVESTED IN on Hand Since By Collections Amortized by on Hand

June 30, 2014 Purchased of Cost Premium || Court Order June 30, 2015
Centificates of Deposit || $ - [s S - s ~ s - Is 204041.00]

$ - s - s - s - ks s ;

$ - s B - s - s s ;

$ - s S - s - |I's -l ]

$ - s S - Is s - s .

S - $ < 5 $ - 3 .

3 - $ $ - $ - $ - s -

$ - s S - s - s s .

$ - s - s N - s - s 3

$ il | B 4 B _ - Is - s -
TOTALINVESTMENTS|[S - |[S - [ - IIs - s - [ 2,041,041.00

S.A.&I Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Thursday, September 03, 2015



.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015

EXHIBIT "E*

Schedule 8(a), Report Of Prior Year's Expenditures

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT

RESERVES

WARRANTS

BALANCE

ORIGINAL

APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS

6-30-2014

SINCE

LAPSED

APPROPRIATIONS

ISSUED

APPROPRIATIONS

I 2 EMERGENCY MEDICAL BUDGET ACCOUNT:

"923 Personal Services

o

1,475,000.00

u92b Part Time Help

"920 Travel

"93d Maintenance and Operation

365.300.00

"92e Capital Qutlay

N |os N |

200,000.00

||92f Intergovernmental

$
3
$ 4.500.u0
$
3
S

"92g Other -rebursment

o |

(o2 Other -

W en | |92 | | | |

llo2j Other -

.
A A |H N [oh B |A |A A
’

S
$ -
8

2 Total

22 R

pl

I

2,044,800.00

“933 Personal Services

{l93b Part Time Help

L7l Rl

o |

I 3¢ Travel

||93d Maintenance and Operation

llo3e Capital Outlay

Pl KVl g

"93(' Intergovernmental

N RVl VSN )

o

'

| 3g Other - CD
3h Other -

o |

'
AlA B 0w |n|a | |n |0
’

[-2)

(2

A fn
'

| 3 Total

ES EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUDIT BUDGET ACCOUNT:

"953 Salaries and Expense of Audit and Report

53

32,300.00

||95b Intergovernmental

“m

||;5c Other -

"957d Other -

||95e Other -

SN | | |

A

'
A s |n |n s jn s
’

32,500.00

8 OTHER USES:

"988 Other Deductions

lo8 Total

S

2} Pal

TOTAL GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:

- |I's .

2,077,300.00

LS
=

99 Provision for Interest on Warrants

@

- $ - “S -

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND

o

— s s

2,077,300.00

l

Thursday, September 03, 2015

I[ ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

PURPOSE:

|

Current Expense

" Pro rata share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board

ll GRAND TOTAL - Emergency Medical Fund

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014, to JUNE 30, 2015
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2015-2016

Pa&c 4

Governmental Budget Accounts

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2015 FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016
NET AMOUNT WARRANTS RESERVES LAPSED NEEDS AS APPROVED BY
SUPPLEMENTAL OF ISSUED BALANCE ESTIMATED BY COUNTY
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS; KNOWN TO BE GOVERNING EXCISE BOARD
ADDED CANCELLED UNENCUMBERED BOARD
$ - $ - $ 1,475,000.00 ) $ 1,312,205.00 | & - $ 162,795.00 || S 1.300.000.00 || $ 1,500,000.00
$ - 3 - 3 - $ - $ - $ - S - $ -
$ - $ - 3 4,500.00 || $ 22050001 S - $ 2,297.00|1 4,500.00 || $ 4,500.00
8 - $ - 3 365,300.00 || $ 345445004 8 - 3 19,855.00 || S 270.500.00 || $ 370,500.00
S - 3 - $ 200,000.00 |f $ 38.800.00 || § - 3 161,200.00 || $ 40000000 ]| $ 400,000.00
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ -
$ - $ - $ - S 3 - 3 - 3 - $ -
$ - $ - $ - b S $ - $ - $ -
3 - $ - $ - $ - S 3 - $ - $ -
[Ls - |Is - |Is__2,044,800.00]{$  1,698,653.00 § - I8 346147.00]{$  2275000.00]|$  2,275,000.00 ]
i = = — = =
$ - 5 - 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ -
$ - $ - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - |h - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ -
$ - s - |ls - s s - |IIs - s - II's -
$ - |Is - |Is - s $ - Iis - s - s -
$ B B B B B - |Is i E - |Is -
$ B -_|Is - s B - s - s - Is .
$ - 3 - $ - $ - S - $ - $ - $ -
$ - s B - |Is - |I's -3 - s - |I's ;
$ - $ - $ 32,500.00 || $ 221600 S $ 30,284.060 ] S 33.000.00 |1 $ 35,000.00
$ - 3 3 - b S 3 - S $ -
$ - $ 3 - $ - S - 3 - $ - $ .
$ - $ - 3 - S - S - 3 - || $ - $ -
$ - i3 - 3 - N - $ - 3 - $ - |i's -
R - s - s - s B - |Is - s - s )
§ - s - IIs - |Is - s $ - s - Is R
$ - $ - 3 - b - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - ' |$7 32,500.00 || $ 2,216.00 || $ - 3 30,284.00 || $ 35,000.00 ) $ 35,000.00
$ - s - s - s - s - s - s - |I's -
$ - |Is -_ls - s B B - s . |I's X
$ - I $ - $ 2,077,30000 $ 1,700,869.00 || $ - $ 376,431.004| $  2,310,00000]| $  2,310,000.00
1
I 3 - II 5_ - $ - $ . s - 3 _ S N 3 -
I $ - || $ - $ 2,077,30&_ $ 1,700,869.00 || $ - $ 376,431.00|| $  2,310,000.00|{ $  2,310,000.00
Thursday, September 03, 2015
Estimate of Approved by
Needs by County
_ _ Governing Board Excise Board ||
T $ 2,310,000.00] $§ 2,310,000.00
$ - N -
1% 231000000]3% 2,310,000.00




